
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 260-G21-3 260G DRIVE MOTOR ASSEMBLY 1
2   26-1350-02 KSP128-A657-3HP ELECTRIC MOTOR + 

PULLEY 1
3   35-286-1 M8 NYLOCK NUT 4
4   26-1351-1 MOTOR BRACKET  ASSEMBLY 2
5   60-922-02 MOTOR SPACER 2
6 260-G07-1 260G TENSION BRACKET WELD 

ASSEMBLY 1
7   60-742-1 MOUNTING PLATE 1
8   80-629-1 TENSION BRACKET SUPPORT BEAM 1
9   60-736-1 TENSION BRACKET ARM 1

10   30-350-3 BOSS 1
11 30-763-3 SPRING RETAINER 4

107 260-G13-1 260G TENSION PULLEY BUILD ASSEMBLY 1
13   260-G08-1 260G TRUNNION SUB WELD ASSEMBLY 1
14     40-208-3 TENSION BRACKET 1
15     60-312-4 TRUNNION ARM 2
16   26-1037-1 TRUNNION TENSION PULLEY 1
17   26-083-1 6000-2RS BEARING 2
18   26-1038-1 TRUNNION TENSION PULLEY BOSS 1
19   35-083-1 M6 WASHER FORM A 2
20   35-085-1 M6 TYPE T NYLOC NUT 1
21   35-304-1 M6 x 55 HEX HD HT (ZINC) BOLT 1
22 35-368-1 M10x60 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 2
23 26-1039-1 TRUNNION BRACKET INSERT BOSS 1
24 35-155-1 M10x40 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 1
25 70-416-01 RUBBER FOOT ASSEMBLY 2
26   70-416-1 RUBBER FOOT 1
27   26-1419-01 LARGE WASHER 1
28   35-538-1 M16 PLAIN NUT 1
29   35-647-01 M16 PLAIN HALF NUT 1
30 26-1216-1 260G ACTUATOR 1
31   26-1216-1Arm JAEGER ACTUATOR 1
32   26-1216-1Tube DESCRIPTION 1
33 35-178-1 M12 X 70 CAP HEAD 2
34 31-1529-1 ELEVATOR PIVOT BOSS 2
35 35-437-1 M12x80 (THREAD LENGTH 25mm) CAP 

HEAD BOLT 1
36 26-029-1 FBM18/20 OILITE BUSH 4
37 260-G02-2 260G TENSION ROLLER  ASSEMBLY 1
38   31-1527-1 TENSION ROLLER SHAFT 1
39   26-096-1 ROTARY BALL BEARING 6206ZZ (C2) 2
40   31-1810-2 100mm END CAP 2
41   31-1850-2 100mm TENSION ROLLER 1
42   26-225-1 30mm EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
43 33-076-2 260G RUNNING BELT 1
44 35-048-1 M12 PLAIN WASHER 8
45 260-G03-2 260G DRIVE ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
46   31-1626-1 DRIVE ROLLER SHAFT 1
47   31-1851-2 100mm DRIVE  ROLLER 1
48   26-096-1 ROTARY BALL BEARING 6206ZZ (C2) 2
49   26-225-1 30mm EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
50   31-1852-1 POLYVEE DRIVE PULLEY Dia 150mm 1
51   31-1855-2 DRIVE ROLLER END CAP 1
52 26-1305-1 POLY V DRIVE BELT 1
53 35-037-1 M12 TYPE T NYLOC NUT 8
54 35-305-1 CSK HEAD SOCKET SCREW   M8 X 30 8
55 35-492-1 M12x140 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 1
56 31-1531-1 ACTUATOR SPACER 2
57 260-G23-07 260G  CONSOLE  BUILD ASSEMBLY 1
58   70-753-2 260G DASHBOARD TOP MOULDING 1
59   70-754-1 260G DASHBOARD BOTTOM  MOULDING 1
60   70-755-2 260G WATER BOTTLE / STORAGE BUCKET 2
61   260-G24-2 260G TOP SUB FRAME WELD ASSEMBLY 1
62     80-698-2 TOP FRONT BEAM 1
63     60-793-1 SIDE BRACKET L/H 1
64     60-811-1 SIDE BRACKET R/H 1
65     40-1087-1 CLAMPING PLATE WITH THREADED HOLE 1
66     40-1088-1 CLAMPING PLATE 1
67     6-564-1 END PLATE 2
68     6-565-1 CLADDING TAB SHORT 4
69     6-563-1 END SUPPORT PLATE 1
70     60-812-1 SUPPORT RIB 2
71     6-659-1 SUPPORT BAR 2
72   260-G28-2 260G HANDLEBAR BUILD ASSEMBLY 1
73     260-G27-2 260G HANDLEBAR WELD ASSEMBLY 1
74       40-1028-2 HANDLEBAR 1
75       80-699-1 MOUNTING POST 1
76     70-751-1 HANDLEBAR GRIP INNER PART 2
77     70-752-1 HANDLEBAR GRIP OUTER PART 2
78   70-757-2 260G QUICK CONTROLS BOTTOM 

MOULDING 1
79   35-093-1 M6 x 12  BUTTON HEAD SCREW 10
80   40-1090-2 ANGLED TAB 1
81   40-1091-1 QUICK CONTROL BRACKET 1
82   35-319-1 M5 x 15 POZI PN HD SCREW 4
83   260-G37-2 260G QUICK CONTROL PANEL BUILD 

ASSEMBLY 1
84     70-756-2 260G QUICK CONTROLS TOP MOULDING 1
85     115-607-4 QUICK CONTROL PANNEL DECAL 1
86     100-266-1 PCB 1
87       PCB DESCRIPTION 1
88       Reed Switch DESCRIPTION 1
89     6-568-2 MAGNET CONTACT BAR 1
90     35-058-1 M2.5 x 5mm SELF TAPPING SCREW 4
91   35-272-1 M6x10 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 2
92   35-537-1 M6x12 CAP HEAD CLADDING BOLT 2
93   35-345-1 M5 x 20 Pozi PN HD Screw S/S 11
94   70-693-1 CABLE RETAINER 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
95   70-708-2 SILICON iPod MOULD 1
96   35-130-1 M8 SPRING WASHER 6
97   35-478-1 M8x15 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 6
98   260-G51-04 260G ARM R/H BUILD ASSEMBLY 1
99     260-G25-03 260G ARM R/H WELD ASSEMBLY 1

100       80-671-2 ARM BEAM 1
101       40-1085-02 TOP BRACKET R/H 1
102       31-1538-1 HANDLEBAR WELD TUBE 1
103       6-562-1 WELD RIB 1
104       6-561-1 WELD TAB 1
105       40-1089-1 CLADDING TAB ANGLED 1
106       6-566-1 CLADDING TAB 1
107       70-762-1 END CAP 1
108       60-823-1 CLADDING TAB 2
109       35-086-1 M8 FULL NUT 3
110     160-174-3 ARM PAD R/H 1
111   260-G52-04 260G ARM L/H BUILD ASSEMBLY 1
112     260-G26-03 260G ARM L/H WELD ASSEMBLY 1
113       80-671-2 ARM BEAM 1
114       31-1538-1 HANDLEBAR WELD TUBE 1
115       40-1086-02 TOP BRACKET L/H 1
116       6-561-1 WELD TAB 1
117       6-562-1 WELD RIB 1
118       40-1089-1 CLADDING TAB ANGLED 1
119       6-566-1 CLADDING TAB 1
120       70-762-1 END CAP 1
121       60-823-1 CLADDING TAB 2
122       35-086-1 M8 FULL NUT 3
123     160-173-3 ARM PAD L/H 1
124   260-G39-4 260G SAFETY STOP BUILD ASSEMBLY 1
125     26-1218-3 SAFETY STOP CLIP.  COLOUR = YELLOW 

PANTONE 102, SUPPLIER = SRS 1

126     26-1325-1
BRAIDED COTTON CORD,                                                  

COLOUR=BLACK, Dia= 3.0mm, 
LENGTH=550mm

1

127     26-1324-2
BRAIDED COTTON CORD,                                                  

COLOUR=BLACK, Dia= 3.0mm, 
LENGTH=131mm

1

128     26-1223-1 METAL CRIMP (COPPER) 2
129     260-G38-1 260G EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON BUILD 

ASSEMBLY 1
130       70-758-2 260G EMERGENCY STOP MOULDING 1
131       26-1323-1 MAGNET 2
132       115-608-1 QUICK CONTROL PANNEL MAGNET 

COVER DECAL 1
133     100-248-1 3.7 MM RING TERMINAL 1
134   70-759-1 110x60 GASKET 2
135   26-1285-2 HANDPULSE ASSEMBLY - CHI HUA 2
136     26-1285-2 HALF HANDPULSE MOULDING 2
137     26-1285-1 

SENSOR SENSOR 2
138 240G6.0-01-6 CONSOLE 6.0 1
139   70-935-15 CONSOLE 6.0 FRONT MOULDING 1
140 35-524-1 M8 PLAIN WASHER 5
141 35-490-1 M4 X 16mm POZI HEAD SCREW 2
142 35-119-1 M4 WASHER 6
143 35-120-1 M4 TYPE 'T' NYLOC NUT 2
144 35-534-1 M4 X 10mm POZI HEAD SCREW 7
145 35-460-1 M4 PENNY WASHER 1
146 26-919-1 ON/OFF SWITCH 1
147 35-535-1 M10x25 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 8
148 35-090-1 M10 SPRING WASHER 8
149 26-002-1 SPRING  OD: 35.1  ID 28.45    LENGTH 58 4
150 70-690-1 PLASTIC TUBE 2
151 260-G18-2 260G ELEVATOR FRAME BUILD 

ASSEMBLY 1

152   260-G10-3 260G ELEVATOR FRAME WELD 
ASSEMBLY FOR 18% ELEVATION 1

153     80-632-2 ELEVATOR ARM 2
154     80-633-1 ELEVATOR HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 2
155     31-1413-2 ELEVATOR AXLE 2
156     80-695-1 ELEVATOR HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 1
157     60-732-2 ELEVATOR PLATE 2
158   33-033-3 WHEEL 2
159   70-746-1 END CAP 4
160   35-130-1 M8 SPRING WASHER 2
161   35-629-1 M8 PENNY WASHER 2
162   35-478-1 M8x15 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 2
163 35-071-1 M10 TYPE T NYLOC NUT 1
164 40-1032-1 REAR BELT GUARD R/H 1
165 40-1033-1 REAR BELT GUARD L/H 1
166 35-135-1 U-NUT 6
167 35-152-1 No8. x 5/8 POZI FLANGE 6
168 26-1082-1 CABLE CLIP 11
169 100-254-1 F SERIES (NiPt) COAXIAL FEMALE-

FEMALE ADAPTOR 1
170 35-254-1 M3 TYPE 'P' NYLOC NUT 1
171 70-417-2 RUBBER MOUNT 4
172 70-748-2 260G REAR ENDCAP L/H 1
173 70-749-6 260G FRONT TREAD PLATE 4
174 70-743-3 260G  FRONT VALENCE 1
175 70-745-1 260G FRONT ENDCAP L/H 1
176 70-742-1 260G MOTOR COVER MOULDING 1
177 70-744-1 260G FRONT END CAP R/H 1
178 70-747-2 260G REAR ENDCAP R/H 1
179 35-537-1 M6x12 CAP HEAD CLADDING BOLT 8
180 6-553-5 PULSE FITNESS PRESSED BADGE 3
181 26-1302-3 PULSE BADGE POLYDOME ASSEMBLY 1
182   40-1057-3 PULSE METAL BADGE 1
183   70-717-2 PULSE BADGE POLYDOME 1
184 35-036-1 M8x20 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 2
185 31-307-1 SPACER 1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
186 115-605-1 260G MOTOR COVER WARNING DECAL 1
187 115-604-2 G-CV RATING PLATE 1
188 26-065-1 BUSH 1/2" DIA x 3/4" LONG 2
189 90-355-5 RUNNING BOARD 1
190 35-542-1 M8 x 10 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 6
191 35-456-1 M8 x 70 CAP HEAD BOLT 2
192 35-541-1 M8 x 120 CAP HEAD BOLT 1
193 260-G29-1 260G FRONT BEAM MID LEVEL BUILD 

ASSEMBLY 1

194   260-G30-2 260G FRONT BEAM LOW LEVEL. WELD  
ASSEMBLY 1

195     80-685-3 FRONT BEAM 1
196     80-661-1 LOWER TV SUPPORT BEAM 1
197     31-1426-1 STRENGTHING SLEEVE 2
198     35-142-1 M6 FULL NUT ZINC PLATED 1
199   70-680-2 110x60 ENDCAP 1
200 35-093-1 M6 x 12  BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4
201 35-476-1 M8 x 20 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 4
202 35-286-1 M8 NYLOCK NUT 4
203 26-1326-1 SPRING OD:17.8 L:1110   (ELONGATED 

END LOOPS) 1
204 40-1107-1 ROLLER ADJUSTER 2
205 26-1354-1 FUSE HOLDER 1
206 35-346-1 M3.5 x 12 POZI PAN SELF TAPPER 2
207 100-276-2 INTERFACE PCB ASSY 1
208 35-509-1 M3 x 15 PAN HEAD SCREW 2
209 35-588-1 NYLON SPACER 6mmOD 3.1mmID L6mm 2
210 6-559-3 SHIM 1
211 260-G15-01 260G VERTICAL BEAM L/H BUILD 

ASSEMBLY 1
212   80-673-3 FRONT VERTICAL BEAM L/H 1
213   35-615-01 POP RIVET SIZE 4 COUNTER SUNK 3
214   260-G32-2 260G FRONT LOWER BRACKET L/H WELD 

ASSEMBLY 1
215     40-1079-2 FRONT LOWER BRACKET L/H 1
216     35-099-1 M10 FULL NUT 3
217 260-G14-01 260G VERTICAL BEAM R/H BUILD 

ASSEMBLY 1
218   80-670-3 FRONT VERTICAL BEAM R/H 1
219   35-615-01 POP RIVET SIZE 4 COUNTER SUNK 3
220   260-G31-2 260G FRONT LOWER BRACKET R/H   

WELD ASSEMBLY 1
221     40-1078-2 FRONT LOWER BRACKET R/H 1
222     35-099-1 M10 FULL NUT 3
223 260-G19-0B 260G BELT DEFLECTOR WELD ASSY 1
224   40-1219-0B DEFLECTOR BRACKET 1
225   40-1218-01 DEFLECTOR 1
226 260-G19-0A 260G BELT DEFLECTOR WELD ASSY + 

PARTS 1
227   40-1218-01 DEFLECTOR 1
228   40-1219-0A DEFLECTOR BRACKET 1
229   60-955-0A ADJUSTMENT PLATE 1
230   35-083-1 M6 WASHER FORM A 3
231   35-272-1 M6x10 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW 3
232 26-1360-1 SCHAFFNER FILTER FS25050-8-06 1
233 26-1352-1 RHYMEBUS AC DRIVE 1
234 100-287-01 CAT5/RJ45  FEMALE CONNECTOR WITH 

PANEL KIT 1
235 135-889-1 240V WARNING LABEL 2
236 100-268-2 PSU 1
237 260-G04-12 260G BASE WELD ASSEMBLY 1
238   260-G05-6 260G SIDE PANEL R/H WELD ASSEMBLY 1
239     40-916-5 SIDE PANEL R/H 1
240     6-456-2 INNER SIDE PANEL R/H 1
241     40-942-1 TENSION BRACKET R/H 1
242     6-475-1 SIDE PANEL INNER SUPPORT 1
243     40-949-2 DRIVE ROLLER BRACKET R/H 1
244     40-924-1 SPRING MOUNT BRACKET 2
245     260-G16-1 260G SPRING BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY 2
246       40-924-1 SPRING MOUNT BRACKET 1
247       31-1678-1 SPRING RETAINER 1
248     80-674-2 REAR BEAM 1
249     40-1084-1 REAR MOULDING SUPPORT 1
250     6-474-1 INNER WELD SUPPORT SHORT 1
251     6-543-2 END PLATE 1
252     35-428-1 M6 NUTSERT 2
253     60-822-1 ROLLER SUPPORT R/H 1
254     40-1034-2 BELT GUARD CLIP 1
255     40-1219-1 DEFLECTOR 1
256   260-G06-8 260G SIDE PANEL L/H  WELD ASSEMBLY 1
257     40-945-5 SIDE PANEL L/H 1
258     6-473-3 INNER SIDE  PANEL L/H 1
259     40-943-1 TENSION BRACKET L/H 1
260     6-475-1 SIDE PANEL INNER SUPPORT 1
261     40-946-2 DRIVE ROLLER BRACKET L/H 1
262     60-740-2 PANEL WELD SUPPORT PLATE L/H 1
263     40-924-1 SPRING MOUNT BRACKET 2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
264     260-G16-1 260G SPRING BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY 2
265       40-924-1 SPRING MOUNT BRACKET 1
266       31-1678-1 SPRING RETAINER 1
267     80-674-2 REAR BEAM 1
268     40-1084-1 REAR MOULDING SUPPORT 1
269     6-545-4 FRONT WELD PLATE 1
270     6-543-2 END PLATE 1
271     35-428-1 M6 NUTSERT 2
272     40-1034-2 BELT GUARD CLIP 1
273     40-1219-1 DEFLECTOR 1
274   260-G09-5 260G FRONT FRAME WELD ASSEMBLY 1
275     6-476-5 MOUNTING PLATE 1
276     80-675-3 BASE FRONT BEAM 1
277     6-477-1 BOTTOM WELD PLATE 1
278     60-737-1 ACTUATOR ANCHOR BRACKET 2
279     6-544-1 SUPPORT RIB 1
280     35-519-1 M10 HEZAGONAL NUTSERT 2
281     40-1077-1 CLADDING BRACKET FRONT R/H 1
282     40-1081-1 CLADDING BRACKET FRONT L/H 1
283     35-490-1 M4 X 16mm POZI HEAD SCREW 1
284   260-G12-2 260G FOOT MOUNTING WELD ASSEMBLY 2
285     31-1711-1 BOSS 1
286     60-741-1 FOOT MOUNTING PLATE 1
287   260-G11-1 260G ELEVATOR PIVOT WELD ASSEMBLY 2
288     60-739-1 ELEVATOR MOUNT PLATE 1
289     40-950-1 ELEVATOR MOUNT 1
290   6-479-3 COVER PLATE 1
291   40-948-1 BASE HORIZONTAL SUPPORT 1
292   80-637-1 BASE REAR BEAM 1
293   80-676-1 FRONT WELD BEAM 1
294   35-519-1 M10 HEZAGONAL NUTSERT 3
295   60-809-1 FRONT WELD SUPPORT 1
296   80-697-1 CLADDING SUPPORT TUBE 2
297   260-G34-4 260G BASE BRACKET L/H WELD 

ASSEMBLY 1
298     40-1083-4 FRONT VERTICAL BEAM BRACKET L/H 1
299     35-099-1 M10 FULL NUT 1
300     35-533-1 M8 HEXAGONJAL NUT INSERT 1
301   260-G33-4 260G BASE BRACKET R/H WELD 

ASSEMBLY 1
302     40-1082-4 FRONT VERTICAL BEAM BRACKET R/H 1
303     35-533-1 M8 HEXAGONJAL NUT INSERT 1
304     35-099-1 M10 FULL NUT 1
305   60-834-1 REINFORCING PLATE 1

A

1

B C D E F G H

2

3

4

5

6

7

J K L M N O

8

9

10

PU
LS

E 
BO

R
D

ER
 A

1

Angular

Tolerances (unless otherwise stated):

Hole 

Linear

+0.1

±0.5
±0.5

0.1
1.0

0.1
0.1

3rd Angle Projection

260G FUSION RUN

-

-

Copying of this document, unauthorised circulation or
communication of the contents thereof are forbidden

except with prior permission of Pulse Fitness.
All rights are reserved.

c   Pulse Fitness

Used On:

Finish:

Title: 26.08.14

135-1093-02
Change Ref / History

260G

J.A.BUTTERWORTH

DC1918

Drawn:

Series No.:

Drawing No.:

Issue

2

Date:

Sheet:           of

01.06.10

1 2

Date

Material / Specification:
-

Dimensions in mm's (unless 
otherwise stated)

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

Radnor Park Industrial Estate,
Congleton, Cheshire
CW12 4YA,  England
Tel: +44 (0)1260 294600
Fax: +44 (0)1260 299282



43

189

172

165

187

22

204

178

164

26

180

171

54

11

149

173

53

36

34

44

33

160

161

162

158

152

237

233
1

52

31
44

56

44

53

55

13

6

44

53

35

177

218

17

16

18

19

21

19

20

186

174

146

180

182
176

203
150

26

188

185

26

25

27

26

23

26

27

25

54

53

210

24

163 28

144

143 201

202

179

184

77

76

59

9397

58

95
134

60

60

94

192

191

200

199

212

175

147

148

190

235
232

236207

16929

30
234

205

138

41

47

100

113

8574

136

125

80

66

195

14

A

1

B C D E F G H

2

3

4

5

6

7

J K L M N O

8

9

10

PU
LS

E 
BO

R
D

ER
 A

1

Angular

Tolerances (unless otherwise stated):

Hole 

Linear

+0.1

±0.5
±0.5

0.1
1.0

0.1
0.1

3rd Angle Projection

260G FUSION RUN

-

-

Copying of this document, unauthorised circulation or
communication of the contents thereof are forbidden

except with prior permission of Pulse Fitness.
All rights are reserved.

c   Pulse Fitness

Used On:

Finish:

Title: 01.06.10

135-1093-02
Change Ref / History

260G

J.A.BUTTERWORTH

PRODUCTION

Drawn:

Series No.:

Drawing No.:

Issue

1

Date:

Sheet:           of

01.06.10

2 2

Date

Material / Specification:
-

Dimensions in mm's (unless 
otherwise stated)

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

The Bromley Centre, 
Bromley Road, Congleton, 
Cheshire.  CW12 1PT  England
Tel: +44 (0)1260 294600
Fax: +44 (0)1260 299282


	Sheet1
	Drawing View3

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2


